

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ASHFIELD-COLBORNE-WAWANOSH

BY-LAW NUMBER 71-2022

BEING A BY-LAW to amend By-Law 30-2016, being a by-law to regulate connection to the Municipal Water Systems in the Township of Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh adopted By-Law 30-2016, being a by-law to regulate connection to the Municipal Water Systems in the Township of Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh on July 7, 2016;

AND WHEREAS Council adopted By-Law 50-2022, being a by-law to authorize the year-round operation of the Huron Sands Drinking Water System;

AND WHEREAS Council adopted By-Law 53-2022, being a by-law to amend the Water Connection By-law to remove exemptions pertaining to the Huron Sands Drinking Water System;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh enacts as follows:

- 1. The Huron Sands Drinking Water System be exempt from Sections 4.14 and 4.18 of By-Law 30-2016.
- 2. This by-law shall expire on October 31, 2023.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force upon final passing.

Read a first and second time this 4th day of October 2022.

Read a third time and finally passed this 4th day of October 2022.

Mayor, Glen McNeil

Clerk, Florence Witherspoon